502327094 04/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DOC DATE previously recorded on Reel 029415 Frame 0297. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the date of signature is "11/16/2012".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roland Mandler	11/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OptoTech Optikmaschinen GmbH	
Street Address:	Sandusweg 2-4	
City:	Wettenberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	35435	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13622042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035049415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email:mmolli@clarkbrody.comCorrespondent Name:CLARK & BRODYAddress Line 1:1700 Diagonal Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12007-0199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Brody
Signature:	/Christopher W. Brody/
Date:	04/29/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=12007-199 corrective assignment#page1.tif

source=12007-199 corrective assignment#page2.tif

source=12007-199 corrective assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030303 FRAME: 0433 **13622**



12007-0199

United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 7, 2012

PTAS

CLARK & BRODY 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

502152320

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/06/2012

REEL/FRAME: 029415/0297

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

12007-0199

ASSIGNOR:

MANDLER, ROLAND

DOC DATE: 11/16/2011

ASSIGNEE:

OPTOTECH OPTIKMASCHINEN GMBH SANDUSWEG 2-4 WETTENBERG, GERMANY 35435

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13622042

FILING DATE: 09/18/2012

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING A PLASTIC PART AND

COMPRISING A LATHE SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

REEL: 030303 FRAME: 0434

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			·	
		<u></u>	Name	Execution Date
Roland MANDLER			Turno	11/16/2011
RECEIVING PART	V DATA			
RECEIVING PART	TUATA			
Name:	OptoTech Op	otikmas	schinen GmbH	
Street Address:	Sandusweg :	2-4		
City:	Wettenberg			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	35435			
Property Type			Number	
		13622	13622042	
CORRESPONDEN				
Fax Number:	703504		the formation of the second of	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2028351111				
Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com				
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY				
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 510				
Address Line 4:	Alexand	Iria, VI	RGINIA 22314	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		12007-0199		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher W. Brody		
Total Attachments:				

PATENT REEL: 030303 FRAME: 0435

Docket No: 12007-0199

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Ass	signment of the	following rights, title and interest:			
⊠ Ur	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
⊠ Fo	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
☐ Int	International Application No				
	Date of Filing:				
☐ Fo	For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on				
⊠ Un					
Da	ite of Filing: <u>Se</u>	ptember 18, 2012			
Title of the Inv	rention:	A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING A PLASTIC PART AND COMPRISING A LATHE SYSTEM			
Inventors (Ass	signors):	Roland MANDLER			
Assignee(s):		OptoTech Optikmaschinen GmbH Sandusweg 2-4 35435 Wettenberg, Germany			
	ied above and de	-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the escribed in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter			
And, what identified assign		to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-			
Now, the acknowledged;	is indenture witne	esseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby			
applications(s) a and to any and a in and to any an and other benefit	as identified abov all Letters Patent d all reissues and	nd transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said e, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and direexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of a said Assignee.			
And we States Letters P	hereby authorize atent which may	and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and			

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature:

interest thereto;

Poland MANDLEP

Date

PATENT REEL: 030303 FRAME: 0436

16. M. 2012

RECORDED: 04/29/2013